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discover % develop % dedicate
“..we will tell the next generation the praiseworthy deeds of the LORD..." Psalm 78:4
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SCHOOL NEWS ITEMS

Wallaceburg Christian
School

DINNER AND

AUCTION
APRIL 18™

at Wallaceburg CRC
150 Bruinsma Ave Wallaceburg

Doors open at 530 pm
Dinner at 6pm

LIVE AND SILENT
AUCTION

Pasta Bar: build your own pasta with a

Invite your friends and family! Tickets
available NOW through Laurie in the
officel

Upcoming Drama

For our upcoming droma
presentation on Grandparents Day, we
are looking for battery powered

candles to use as props. Please let us
know if you can help with that. Please
label them and they will be returned.
Thank youl

Book Salel

We will be having our annual book
sale around Grandparents Day (April 2)
to raise money for the library. If you
have books to donate, please send
them to the school for the sale. Thank
youl!

Scarlett Kramer March 3
Jayce DeWeerd March 7

Tuition Assistance Applications

Whoever is interested in applying for
tuition assistance for next year, please
contact our Treasurer, Hedy Kramer at
hkramer@wallaceburgchristionschool.c
om.

Pleose note: you must ensure your
taxes are filed as soon as possible as
you will need the Notice of Assessment

to apply.

Tuition Reduction Incentive Plan (TRIP)

Please continue to purchase TRIP
cards to meet your requirement. The
year ends April 30, 2026; oll money
earned to that point goes toward your
tuition for 2026-2027.



mailto:hkramer@wallaceburgchristianschool.com
mailto:hkramer@wallaceburgchristianschool.com

UPCOMING EVENTS:
Friday, March 6

Gr 2, 5-6 visit penpals at Strathroy
Community Christian School

Monday, March 9 Pizza Day

Tuesday, March 10 3:30-4:45 Badminton Team practice at W’burg CRC

Thursday, March 12 3:30-4:45 Badminton Team practice at W’burg CRC
Friday, March 13 Dress Up as Book or Movie Character
March 16-20 ONLINE AUCTION
Mon, March 16- Mon, March 23 March Break (no school)
Tuesday, March 24 3:30-4:45 Badminton Team practice at W’burg CRC
Thursday, March 26 3:30-4:45 Badminton Team practice at W’burg CRC
Friday, March 27 10:30-3:00 ‘Esther” play - Gr 1-3
Tuesday, March 31 8:45-12:00 Grandparents Day Practice at Wallacebur¢
CRC
3:30-4:45 Badminton Team practice at W’burg CRC

Thursday, April 2 GRANDPARENTS DAY

10:30-11:45 Open House at school
12:00-1:15 Lunch at Wallaceburg CRC
1:30-2:30 Student Presentation

Friday, April 3 GOOD FRIDAY (no school)

Monday, April 6 EASTER MONDAY (no school)

Tuesday, April 7 3:30-4:45 Badminton Team practice at W’burg CRC
Thursday, April 9 Battle of the Books

Friday, April 10

9-11
3:30-4:45

Ready! Set! Alphabet begins
Badminton Team practice at W’burg CRC
Beach Day (A-team event)



WALLACEBURG CHRISTIAN SCHOOL — IN STOCK Gift Card Order Form

Name:

Etransfer: trip@wallaceburgchristianschool.com

RETAILER

(10 | $25 | $50 | $100] $250 | $ Total

Canadian Tire 3%

Ultimate Dining Card (Harvey's Swiss Chalet,
Kelseys, Montana + 5%

Esso / Mobil Gas 2%

Galaxy Cinema 4%

Home Hardware 4%

No Frills, Zehrs, Superstore 4%

Shoppers Drug Mart 3%

Sobeys / Foodland cards 4%

Subway 4%

Tim Hortons 3%

Walmart 3%

Wendy’s 3%




